Facebook Inc

Edgar Filing: Facebook Inc - Form 4

Form 4
November 08, 2013
FORM 4 OMB APPROVAL
UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION oMvB
Washington, D.C. 20549 Number: 52390287
Check this box . January 31
if no longer Bl ZOOé
3 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF .
subj_ect to Estimated average
Section 16. SECURITIES burden hours per
Form 4 or response... 0.5
Form 5 Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
?f;;gjssgiue Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
See Instruction 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940
1(b).
(Print or Type Responses)
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Andreessen Marc L Symbol Issuer
Facebook Inc [FB] )
(Check all applicable)
(Last) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction
(Month/Day/Year) __X__ Director __ 10% Owner
C/O ANDREESSEN 11/06/2013 Officer (give title Other (specify
HOROWITZ, 2865 SAND HILL pelow) pelow)
RD., STE. 101
4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check
Filed(Month/Day/Y ear) Applicable Line)
_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person
MENLO PARK, CA 9402 5 gs(l;(l)nn filed by More than One Reporting
(&) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. 7. Nature of
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactionDisposed of (D) Securities Ownership Indirect
(Instr. 3) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Beneficially Form: Beneficial
(Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Owned Direct (D) Ownership
Following or Indirect  (Instr. 4)
A Reported @D
(or) Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)
Code V  Amount (D) Price (Instr. 3 and 4)
By The
Class A Andreessen
Common 11/06/2013 C 178,308 A $0 178,308 I Horowitz
Stock Fund I, L.P.
as nominee ()
By The
Class A $ Andreessen
Common 11/06/2013 S 115,356 D 49.2199 62,952 I Horowitz
Stock @) Fund I, L.P.
as nominee (1)
11/06/2013 S 62,952 D 0 I



Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

Class A
Common
Stock

11/06/2013

11/06/2013

11/06/2013

11/06/2013

11/06/2013

11/06/2013

11/06/2013

11/06/2013

11/06/2013

Edgar Filing: Facebook Inc - Form 4

19

19

19

1®

1®

1®

700

660,982

360,710

1,274,870

15,991

12,528

12,528

3,666

135

135

D

D

D

$
50.0728
6)

$
49.2199
)

$
50.0728
)

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

2,910,449

2,549,739

1,274,869

3,252,493

12,528

3,256,159

135

34,084

By The
Andreessen
Horowitz
Fund I, L.P.
as nominee ()

By The
Andreessen
Horowitz
Fund II, L.P.
as nominee 4

By The
Andreessen
Horowitz
Fund II, L.P.
as nominee 4

By The
Andreessen
Horowitz
Fund II, L.P.
as nominee 4

By The
Andreessen
1996 Living
Trust ©

By AH Equity
Partners II,
LLC. D

By AH Equity
Partners II,
LLC @D

By The
Andreessen
1996 Living
Trust ©

By AH
Capital
Management,
LLC.©

By AH
Capital
Management,
LLC.©

By The
Andreessen
1996
Charitable

2



Edgar Filing: Facebook Inc - Form 4

Remainder
Unitrust (LD

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474
information contained in this form are not (9-02)
required to respond unless the form

displays a currently valid OMB control

number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 4. 5. Number of 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and Amount of
Derivative  Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactioDerivative Expiration Date Underlying Securities
Security or Exercise any Code Securities (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 3 and 4)
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Acquired (A) or
Derivative Disposed of (D)
Security (Instr. 3, 4, and
5)
.. Amount or
Brercisble Date | TWe  Numberof
Code V (A) (D) Shares
Class B 178.308 Class A
Common a2) 11/06/2013 C (1’3) a2 42 Common 178,308
Stock (12) — Stock
Reporting Owners
Relationships

Reporting Owner Name / Address
Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Andreessen Marc L
C/O ANDREESSEN HOROWITZ

2865 SAND HILL RD., STE. 101 X

MENLO PARK, CA 94025
Signatures

/s/ David Kling as attorney-in-fact for Marc L.

Andreessen 11/08/2013

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

*#%  Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1) The reporting person is one of the Managing Members of AH Equity Partners I, L.L.C., which is the General Partner of Andreessen
Horowitz Fund I, L.P. as nominee ("AH Fund I"), and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the securities held by
AH Fund . The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership over such securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest

Reporting Owners 3

A~ T/ -~



2

3

C))

(C))

(6)

(7

®

(€]

(10)

(1n

(12)

13)

Edgar Filing: Facebook Inc - Form 4

therein. The inclusion of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported
securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purposes.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$48.90 to $49.87 per share, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the
staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote (2).

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$49.90 to $50.26 per share, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the
staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate
price within the range set forth in this footnote (3).

The reporting person is one of the Managing Members of AH Equity Partners II, L.L.C. ("AHEP II"), which is the General Partner of
Andreessen Horowitz Fund II, L.P. as nominee ("AH Fund II"), and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the
securities held by AH Fund II. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership over such securities except to the extent of his
pecuniary interest therein. The inclusion of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of
the reported securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purposes.

Transactions reported on this form represent pro rata distributions, and not a purchase or sale, of securities by AH Fund II to its partners
for which it acts as nominee without consideration.

The reporting person and JP Morgan Trust Company, NA are the Trustees of The Andreessen 1996 Living Trust.

The reporting person is one of the Managing Members of AHEP II, and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the
securities held by AHEP II. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership over such securities except to the extent of his
pecuniary interest therein. The inclusion of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of
the reported securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purposes.

Transactions reported on this form represent pro rata distributions, and not a purchase or sale, of securities by AHEP II to its members
and assignees without consideration.

The reporting person is one of the Managing Members of AH Capital Management, L.L.C. ("AHCM"), and may be deemed to share
voting and investment power over the securities held by AHCM. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership over such
securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein. The inclusion of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an
admission of beneficial ownership of the reported securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purposes.

Transactions reported on this form represent pro rata distributions, and not a purchase or sale, of securities by AHCM to its members
and assignees without consideration.

The reporting person and JP Morgan Trust Company, NA are the Trustees of The Andreessen 1996 Charitable Remainder Unitrust. The
reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership over such securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein. The inclusion
of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported securities for purposes of
Section 16 or for any other purposes.

The Class B Common Stock is convertible into the issuer's Class A Common Stock on a 1-for-1 basis (a) at the holder's option or (b)
upon certain transfers of such shares, and has no expiration date.

The holder elected to convert the shares of Class B Common Stock into Class A Common Stock on a 1-for-1 basis.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.

Explanation of Responses:



