Edgar Filing: Facebook Inc - Form 4

Facebook I Form 4 November													
	· _ _									OMB APF	ROVAL		
FOR	VI 4 UNITED	STATES				AND EXC . D.C. 205		GE COM		OMB Number:	3235-0287		
Check if no lo subject Section Form 4 Form 5	Washington, D.C. 20549 CMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP SECURITIES ursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1												
1(b).	ntinue. section 17 truction	(a) of the	Public I	Utility	Ho		pany A	Act of 193	5 or Section				
(Print or Type	e Responses)												
			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Facebook Inc [FB]						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer				
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction						(Check all applicable)				
C/O AND HOROWI RD., STE.	REESSEN TZ, 2865 SAND I			/Day/Ye				X_ below	_ Director _ Officer (give tit v)	le 10% 0 Other (below)	wner (specify		
				ed(Month/Day/Year) App _X_					ndividual or Joint/Group Filing(Check licable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person				
MENLO F	PARK, CA 94025							I Perso	Form filed by Mor n	e than One Repo	rting		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Ta	ble I - N	lon-	Derivative So	ecuriti	es Acquired	, Disposed of, o	or Beneficially	Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemo Execution any (Month/Da	Date, if	Code	8)	4. Securities nDisposed of (Instr. 3, 4 ar Amount	(D)	red (A) or Price	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
Class A Common Stock	11/06/2013			С		178,308	A	\$ 0	178,308	I	By The Andreessen Horowitz Fund I, L.P. as nominee (1)		
Class A Common Stock	11/06/2013			S		115,356	D	\$ 49.2199 (2)	62,952	Ι	By The Andreessen Horowitz Fund I, L.P. as nominee (1)		
	11/06/2013			S		62,952	D		0	Ι			

Edgar Filing: Facebook Inc - Form 4

Class A Common Stock						\$ 50.0728 (<u>3)</u>			By The Andreessen Horowitz Fund I, L.P. as nominee (1)
Class A Common Stock	11/06/2013	S		660,982	D	\$ 49.2199 (2)	2,910,449	I	By The Andreessen Horowitz Fund II, L.P. as nominee (4)
Class A Common Stock	11/06/2013	S		360,710	D	\$ 50.0728 (3)	2,549,739	I	By The Andreessen Horowitz Fund II, L.P. as nominee (4)
Class A Common Stock	11/06/2013	J <u>(5)</u>	V	1,274,870	D	\$ 0	1,274,869	I	By The Andreessen Horowitz Fund II, L.P. as nominee (4)
Class A Common Stock	11/06/2013	J <u>(5)</u>	V	15,991	A	\$ 0	3,252,493	Ι	By The Andreessen 1996 Living Trust <u>(6)</u>
Class A Common Stock	11/06/2013	J <u>(5)</u>	V	12,528	A	\$ 0	12,528	I	By AH Equity Partners II, L.L.C. (7)
Class A Common Stock	11/06/2013	J <u>(8)</u>	v	12,528	D	\$ 0	0	Ι	By AH Equity Partners II, L.L.C. (7)
Class A Common Stock	11/06/2013	J <u>(8)</u>	V	3,666	A	\$ 0	3,256,159	I	By The Andreessen 1996 Living Trust <u>(6)</u>
Class A Common Stock	11/06/2013	J <u>(8)</u>	V	135	A	\$ 0	135	I	By AH Capital Management, L.L.C. (9)
Class A Common Stock	11/06/2013	J <u>(10)</u>	v	135	D	\$ 0	0	Ι	By AH Capital Management, L.L.C. (9)
Class A Common Stock							34,084	Ι	By The Andreessen 1996 Charitable

Remainder Unitrust (11)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	 5. Number of actionDerivative Securities 8) Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5) 		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of 8 Underlying Securities II (Instr. 3 and 4) S	
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Class B Common Stock (12)	<u>(12)</u>	11/06/2013		С		178,308 (13)	(12)	(12)	Class A Common Stock	178,308

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Andreessen Marc L C/O ANDREESSEN HOROWITZ 2865 SAND HILL RD., STE. 101 MENLO PARK, CA 94025	Х							
Signatures								
/s/ David Kling as attorney-in-fact for Andreessen	or Marc I		1	1/08/2013				

Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1) The reporting person is one of the Managing Members of AH Equity Partners I, L.L.C., which is the General Partner of Andreessen Horowitz Fund I, L.P. as nominee ("AH Fund I"), and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the securities held by AH Fund I. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership over such securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest

Edgar Filing: Facebook Inc - Form 4

therein. The inclusion of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purposes.

(2) The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$48.90 to \$49.87 per share, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote (2).

(3) The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$49.90 to \$50.26 per share, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote (3).

The reporting person is one of the Managing Members of AH Equity Partners II, L.L.C. ("AHEP II"), which is the General Partner of Andreessen Horowitz Fund II, L.P. as nominee ("AH Fund II"), and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the

- (4) securities held by AH Fund II. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership over such securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein. The inclusion of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purposes.
- (5) Transactions reported on this form represent pro rata distributions, and not a purchase or sale, of securities by AH Fund II to its partners for which it acts as nominee without consideration.
- (6) The reporting person and JP Morgan Trust Company, NA are the Trustees of The Andreessen 1996 Living Trust.

The reporting person is one of the Managing Members of AHEP II, and may be deemed to share voting and investment power over the securities held by AHEP II. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership over such securities except to the extent of his

- (7) securities here by AriEF II. The reporting person discrams beneficial ownership over such securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein. The inclusion of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purposes.
- (8) Transactions reported on this form represent pro rata distributions, and not a purchase or sale, of securities by AHEP II to its members and assignees without consideration.

The reporting person is one of the Managing Members of AH Capital Management, L.L.C. ("AHCM"), and may be deemed to share

- (9) voting and investment power over the securities held by AHCM. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership over such securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein. The inclusion of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purposes.
- (10) Transactions reported on this form represent pro rata distributions, and not a purchase or sale, of securities by AHCM to its members and assignees without consideration.

The reporting person and JP Morgan Trust Company, NA are the Trustees of The Andreessen 1996 Charitable Remainder Unitrust. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership over such securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein. The inclusion

- (11) reporting person discrams beneficial ownership over such securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest meren. The inclusion of these securities in this report shall not be deemed an admission of beneficial ownership of the reported securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purposes.
- (12) The Class B Common Stock is convertible into the issuer's Class A Common Stock on a 1-for-1 basis (a) at the holder's option or (b) upon certain transfers of such shares, and has no expiration date.
- (13) The holder elected to convert the shares of Class B Common Stock into Class A Common Stock on a 1-for-1 basis.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.